

ST. CHARLES PARISH  
RANDOLPH PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS  
P120801

CHANGE ORDER

No. 2 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 2/29/16

EFFECTIVE DATE 3/22/16

OWNER St. Charles Parish  
CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction, Inc.  
Contract: Randolph Pump Station Improvements  
Project: Randolph Pump Station Improvements  
OWNER's Contract No. P120801 ENGINEER's Contract No. 11016  
ENGINEER Professional Engineering Consultants Corporation

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

**Description:**

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

- a. Contract Item 19: Relocation of Infrastructure  
Delete item in its entirety. (-\$35,000.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-\$35,000.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:

- a. Contract Item 3.1: 6-Foot High Chain Link Fence with barbed wire, 16' double gate and two  
(2) 3-foot wing panels  
Addition of +\$6,600.00

Total of Added Work Items = (+\$6,600.00)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

- a. Contract Item 17: Rip Rap  
The quantity is to be changed to 38.05 Tons +\$684.25

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+\$684.25)

**Reason for Change Order:**

1. Deleted Work Items

- a. The Relocation of Infrastructure Item was removed from the project due to the absence of expected conflicts with site utilities.

2. Add Work Items

- a. Additional 6-Foot High Chain Link Fence for the new pump station improvements was needed to provide for security of the pump station screens. Addition of 4 days required for installation.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

- a. More Rip Rap for downstream bank protection was needed than estimated.

**Attachments:** Detailed cost of extras and spreadsheet of actual values for each item. (2 pages)

ST. CHARLES PARISH  
 RANDOLPH PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS  
 P120801

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price \$ <u>770,450.00</u>
Net Increase from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to <u>1</u> : \$ <u>73,305.50</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>843,755.50</u>
Net (decrease) of this Change Order: \$ <u>(-27,715.75)</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$ <u>816,039.75</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>November 30, 2015</u> Ready for final payment: <u>January 14, 2016</u> (days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>1</u> : Substantial Completion: <u>December 14, 2015</u> Ready for final payment: <u>January 28, 2016</u> (days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>December 14, 2015</u> Ready for final payment: <u>January 28, 2016</u> (days or dates)
Net increase this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>4 Days</u> Ready for final payment: <u>4 Days</u> (days)
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>December 18, 2015</u> Ready for final payment: <u>February 1, 2016</u> (days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]  
 ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 2/29/16

APPROVED:

By: [Signature]  
 OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 3/22/16

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]  
 CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 3/3/16

# Proposal

**From:** SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC.  
P.O. Box 1037  
Thibodaux, LA 70302  
Phone: 985.448.0970  
Fax: 985.448.0922

**Project:** 15015 RANDOLPH PUMP STATION  
**Description:** add approx. 60 Lf of 6' fence  
with wire, (1) 16' dbl gate  
and (2) 3' wing panels at  
intake channel

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	U/M	UNIT BID	AMOUNT
01	6 FT FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	1.000	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
02	16' DOUBLE GATE	1.000	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
03	(2) 3 FT WING PANELS	1.000	LS	600.00	\$600.00
				<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$6,600.00</b>

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_



Richard J Roth, President

P120801 Randolph PS Improvements

Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Original Contract		Change Order No. 1		Change Order No. 2		Total to Date		Increases	Decreases	Deletions	Additions
				Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost				
1	Bridge Superstructure	LS	\$72,000.00	1	\$72,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
2	12 X 12 Precast Bridge Piles	LF	\$60.00	660	\$39,600.00					0.00	\$0.00				
3	Trash Screen Conc Support	LF	\$1,000.00	20	\$20,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
4	12" Conc Trash Screen Piles	LF	\$75.00	140	\$10,500.00					0.00	\$0.00				
5	Trash Screen & Rakes	EA	\$100,000.00	2	\$200,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
6	Sheet Piles	SF	\$45.00	5150	\$231,750.00					0.00	\$0.00				
7	Elec Ductbank	LS	\$17,000.00	1	\$17,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
8	Electrical + Rack, Struc	LS	\$17,000.00	1	\$17,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
9	Misc Civil	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
10	Misc Excav/Backfill/Compaction	CY	\$55.00	300	\$16,500.00					0.00	\$0.00				
11	Seed With Mulch	LBS	\$20.00	25	\$500.00					0.00	\$0.00				
12	Temp Cofferdam	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
13	12" Thick Limestone With Geo	SY	\$45.00	90	\$4,050.00					0.00	\$0.00				
14	Mob/Demob	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
15	Test Pile	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
16	Misc Cleaning & Grubbing	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
17	Rip Rap	ON	\$85.00	30	\$2,550.00					0.00	\$0.00				
18	6" Conc Screen Slab	CY	\$1,800.00	5	\$9,000.00					8.05	\$684.25				
19	Relocation of Infrastructure	LS	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00					0.00	\$0.00				
										1.00	\$35,000.00				
L1	Relocate Bridge 5' Upstream	LS	\$24,307.50	1	\$24,307.50					1.00	\$24,307.50				\$24,307.50
2.1	Additional Concrete Foundation	LS	\$20,875.00	1	\$20,875.00					1.00	\$20,875.00				\$20,875.00
2.2	Install W10 Strut & C9 Waler	LS	\$28,123.00	1	\$28,123.00					1.00	\$28,123.00				\$28,123.00
3.1	6' Chain Link Fence, 16' Double Gate and 2 - 3' Wing Panels	LS	\$6,600.00	1	\$6,600.00					1.00	\$6,600.00				\$6,600.00
TOTALS:					\$770,450.00		\$ 73,305.50		\$ (27,715.75)		\$45,589.75	\$684.25	\$0.00	\$35,000.00	\$79,905.50

RESULTING COST INCREASE TO ST. CHARLES PARISH \$816,039.75 5.92% of Base Bid